FEES STRUCTURE

Details of fee to be charged for admission to the PG Degree/Diploma/Certificate programmes in the departments of Kodagu University Campus/Constituent colleges during the academic year 2023-24 for the students admitted under general /partially self-financing category.

Sl. No.	Particulars	For all P G Programmes	P G Diploma in Yogic Science/ Kodava	Certificate Course in Yogic Science/ English Fees (in
				Rupees) to be charged per programme
1	Registration fee (per course)	1500	1050	400
2	Admission fee	500	500	250
4	Medical exam fee	500	400	170
5	Sports fee	500	210	100
6	Library fee/Reading Room fee	1000	800	250
7	Study room fees	500	430	170
8	Union fees	300	220	50
9	Laboratory fee	7000	1500	500
10	SWF	250	150	50
11	TBF	100	100	50
12	University Career Guidance fee	200	-	-
13	Annual Cultural fest fee (for all students)	500	350	50
14	Development fees	1100	850	300
15	Vice-Chancellor's Relief Fund fee	100	100	100
16	Annual Magazine fee	300	260	100
17	N. S. S. fee	5	5	5
18	Adhyayana Peeta fee	10	10	10
19	Red Cross fee	50	50	50
	Total fee for the programme with lab	Rs. 14,415/- + Tuition fees	Rs. 6,985/- + Tuition fees	Rs. 2,605/- + Tuition fees
	Total fee for the programme without lab	Rs. 7,415/- + Tuition fees	Rs. 5,485/- + Tuition fees	Rs. 2,105/- + Tuition fees
20	Tour & Industrial visit fee**	Rs. 600/-	-	-

Note: 1. Laboratory fee is applicable to all the Science Departments and department of Journalism & Mass Communication.

- 2. **For those students who visit industries and engaging in education tours.
- 3. a) SC/ST students eligible for the SC/ST Govt. Scholarship are not required to pay the fee at the time of admission. However, all SC/ST students have to register in SSP portal and avail the FREESHIP CARD to become eligible for SC/ST Scholarship Those who are not registered will have

- to pay the full fee as prescribed in the above table all the students who are eligible and availing the scholarships shall pay the fee within 7 days of receiving scholarships from the government.
- b) As per Social Welfare Department norms, SC/ST students in Karnataka state whose family annual income is above Rs. 2.5 lakhs are not eligible for the SC/ST scholarship. They have to pay the full fee at the time of admission as prescribed the above table.
- c) SC/ST students who are staying in the university hostel have to register in SSP portal to avail the hostel maintenance and extra boarding & lodging (EBL) fee. All the students who are eligible and availing the scholarship & EBL fee shall pay the same to university within 7 days of receiving it from the government.

Details of Tuition fee to be charged for admission to the PG degree/Diploma/Certificate Programmes in the PG department University campus/ Constituent College during the academic year 2023-24 for the students admitted under general category/ partially self-financing scheme.

Sl. No.	Particulars	General	Partial self-
		category	financing
			category
1	M.A. Kananda/ Kodava/ Political	9,000.00	10,000.00
	Science/ History/ English/ Economics		
2	M.A Journalism & Mass communication	9,000.00	20,000.00
3	M.Com	22,000.00	45,000.00
4	M.S.W	11,000.00	20,000.00
5	M.Sc. Environmental Science	9,000.00	15,000.00
6	M.Sc. Yogic Science /M.Sc. Botany	12,000.00	15,000.00
7	M.Sc. Physics/ Biochemistry/	14,000.00	35,000.00
	Microbiology /Computer Science		
8	M.Sc. Chemistry	17,000.00	50,000.00
9	MBA (TTM)	15,000.00	25,000.00
		5,000.00*	5,000.00*
10	P G Diploma in Yogic Science	3,000.00	9,000.00
11	Certificate course in Yogic Science	1,000.00	5,000.00
12	Certificate course in English	3,050.00	5,300.00

NOTE:

- 1 *Tour fee
- 2. A candidate belonging to Category-I, selected under General Merit has to pay only 50% of Tuition Fee of each Programme.

ಸಂಯೋಜಿತ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುವ ಸ್ನಾತಕೋತ್ತರ ಕೋರ್ಸುಗಳಿಗೆ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವರ್ಷ 2023–24ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಶುಲ್ತದ ವಿವರ

Affiliated colleges PG course fees structure 2023-24.

Name of the P G Programme	Registration fee (for 1st year only)	University sports affiliation fee	University career guidance fee	University development fee (for 1st year only)	University cultural activity fee	aaj SSN	Adhyayana peeta fee	Red cross fee	Govt. Quota students college tuition fee
M.Com	12,000.00	500.00	300.00	1,500.00	400.00	5	10.00	50.00	32,540.00